St Gerard Catholic Church

Aiken, SC
The Catholic Community of St Gerard
MASS SCHEDULE 12/3/2023 - 1/7/2024
Date Day Event Time
12/2-3/2023 Sat-Sun First Sunday of Advent ' 4pm, 8 & 10am
. Immaculate Conception .
12/8/23 Friday (a holyday of obligation) _ 8:15am
12/9-10/2023 Sat-Sun Second Sunday of Advent . 4pm, 8 & 10am
Our Lady of Guadalupe )
12/12/23 Tuesday NOT a holyday of obligation 8:15am
12/14/23 Thursday |Penance Service 5:00pm
. Advent Lessons & Carols plus .

12/15/23 Friday Family Friday 4:30pm
12/16-17/2023 Sat-Sun Third Sunday of Advent (Gaudete Sunday) ) 4pm, 8 & 10am
12/23-24/2023 Sat-sun  [Fourth Sunday of Advent [ 4pm, 8 & 10am

Christmas Eve Mass*
12/24/23 Sunday Family Friendly with Youth Ministers 4pm
Pre-mass Carols 8:30 am
12/25/23 Monday Christmas Day Mass* "ﬁ‘ 9am
12/30-31/2023 Sat-Sun Feast of the Holy Family 4pm, 8 & 10am
Mary, Holy Mother of God )
1/1/24 Monday NOT a holyday of obligation; no vigil 8:15am
1/6-7/2024 Sat-Sun Epiphany of the Lord 4pm, 8 & 10am
*Must attend one Sunday and one Chrismas mass to fulfill obligation 12/23-12/25/23
11/25/2023 Prepared by: KDB




